

# मुलांपासून आजोबांपर्यंत एकच निवड



**www.navshakti.co.in**

**JOY REALTY LTD.**  
 Regd. Office: 306, Madhava, C-4, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai-51.  
 Email: cs@joydevelopers.com  
 CIN NO: L65910MH1983PLC031230

**EXTRACT OF THE AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2023**

| Particulars  | 3 months Ended     |                      |                    | Year Ended         |                    |
|--|--------------------|----------------------|--------------------|--------------------|--------------------|
|  | 31.03.2023 Audited | 31.12.2022 Unaudited | 31.03.2022 Audited | 31.03.2023 Audited | 31.03.2022 Audited |
| Total Income from Operations   | -                  | -                    | 12,11,597          | 1,85,714           | 47,63,107          |
| Net Profit / (Loss) for the Period before tax  | (34,18,292)        | (31,10,682)          | (15,84,322)        | (1,26,02,640)      | (67,48,639)        |
| Net Profit / (Loss) after tax  | (34,18,292)        | (31,10,682)          | (15,84,322)        | (1,26,02,640)      | (67,48,639)        |
| Total Comprehensive income for the period (Comprising profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive income (after tax)) | (34,18,292)        | (31,10,682)          | (15,84,322)        | (1,26,02,640)      | (67,48,639)        |
| Equity Share Capital (FV Rs.10/- each)   | 2,40,32,800        | 2,40,32,800          | 2,40,32,800        | 2,40,32,800        | 2,40,32,800        |
| Basic & Diluted EPS (FV Rs.10/- each)  | (1.42)             | (1.29)               | (0.66)             | (5.24)             | (2.81)             |

**Note:**  
 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the quarter and year ended 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2023, filed with the Stock exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly results is available on the Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com and on company's website at www.joyrealty.in

For Joy Realty Limited  
 Sd/-  
 Bhavin Soni  
 Managing Director  
 DIN - 00132135

Place: Mumbai  
 Date: 11/05/2023

**HP Adhesives Limited**  
 Registered Office: 11 Unique House, Chakala Cross Road, Chakala, Andheri East, Mumbai 400099.  
 Corporate Office: 501, 5th Floor, C Wing, Business Square, Chakala, Andheri East, Mumbai 400093.  
 Website: www.hpadesives.com, Email: investors@hpadesives.com, Tel.: 022 6819 6300  
 CIN : L24304MH2019PLC325019

**EXTRACT OF FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2023**

(Rs. In Lakhs)

| Sr. No. | Particulars  | Quarter Ended        |                      | Year Ended         |                    |
|---------|--|----------------------|----------------------|--------------------|--------------------|
|         |  | 31.03.2023 Unaudited | 31.03.2022 Unaudited | 31.03.2023 Audited | 31.03.2022 Audited |
| 1       | Total Income from Operations   | 5,845.01             | 5,082.58             | 23,593.06          | 16,742.69          |
| 2       | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)   | 630.58               | 103.26               | 1,640.90           | 815.24             |
| 3       | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)  | 627.17               | 103.26               | 1,503.36           | 815.24             |
| 4       | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)   | 387.17               | 69.22                | 1,085.81           | 600.65             |
| 5       | Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)) | 374.50               | 74.23                | 1,094.89           | 644.10             |
| 6       | Paid up Equity Share Capital   | 1,837.49             | 1,837.49             | 1,837.49           | 1,837.49           |
| 7       | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)   | -                    | -                    | 12,991.33          | 11,896.44          |
| 8       | Earning Per Share (FV of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (Not Annualised For Quarters)                           |                      |                      |                    |                    |
|         | Basic  | 2.11                 | 0.38                 | 5.91               | 3.95               |
|         | Diluted  | 2.11                 | 0.38                 | 5.91               | 3.95               |

**Notes:**  
 1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited financial results for the quarter and Audited for year ended March 31, 2023 filed with the stock exchange(s) under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results is available on the website of the Stock Exchange(s) (www.bseindia.com & www.nseindia.com) and can also be accessed on the website of the Company (www.hpadesives.com).  
 2 The above financial results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and have been approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on May 12, 2023.  
 3 The above results are in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, read with the relevant Rules issued there under and other accounting principles generally accepted in India. Accordingly, previous periods figures have been reclassified / regrouped / restated, whenever necessary.  
 4 # Exceptional item includes charge to Profit & Loss account for Tax paid under protest during Year under MahaVAT Amnesty scheme consequent to finalisation of liability.  
 5 Figures for the quarter ended March 31, 2023 and March 31, 2022 are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of the full financial year and year to date figures upto the third quarter of the relevant financial year.

Sd/-  
 Mr. Karan Hareesh Motwani  
 Managing Director  
 DIN: 02650089

Place: Mumbai  
 Date: 12<sup>th</sup> May, 2023

**PUBLIC NOTICE**

Notice is hereby given that **Mr. Sameer Ahmad Hingora and Mr. Saleem Ahmad Hingora R/at Bandra (W) Mumbai** is negotiating with my client in respect of the property owned by them, which is more particularly mentioned in the schedule here under. The owner has further represented my client and given assurance that the said property is free from all the encumbrances and/or defects in the title.

Any persons having any claim by way of sale, mortgage, lease, lien, gift, easement, exchange, possession, inheritance, succession or otherwise whatsoever in respect of the same are required to intimate to me in writing to the under sign together with proof thereof **within 14 days** of publication of this notice failing which my client shall complete the sale/transaction and all such claims, if any, shall be deemed to have been waived and/or abandoned.

**Schedule of the Property**

All those pieces and parcels of lands or grounds bearing N.A. 1) Plot No. 01 area admeasuring 300 Sq. Meters assessed at Rs. 03-00 Ps, 2) Plot No. 02 area admeasuring 300 Sq. Meters assessed at Rs. 03-00 Ps, 3) Plot No. 03 area admeasuring 300 Sq. Meters assessed at Rs. 03-00 Ps, 4) Plot No. 04 area admeasuring 300 Sq. Meters assessed at Rs. 03-00 Ps, 5) Plot No. 05 area admeasuring 300 Sq. Meters assessed at Rs. 03-00 Ps, 6) Plot No. 06 area admeasuring 300 Sq. Meters assessed at Rs. 03-00 Ps, 7) Plot No. 07 area admeasuring 300 Sq. Meters assessed at Rs. 03-00 Ps, 8) Plot No. 08 area admeasuring 300 Sq. Meters assessed at Rs. 03-00 Ps, 9) Plot No. 09 area admeasuring 450 Sq. Meters assessed at Rs. 04-50 Ps, 10) Plot No. 10 area admeasuring 300 Sq. Meters assessed at Rs. 03-00 Ps, 11) Plot No. 11 area admeasuring 300 Sq. Meters assessed at Rs. 03-00 Ps, 12) Plot No. 12 area admeasuring 300 Sq. Meters assessed at Rs. 03-00 Ps, 13) Plot No. 13 area admeasuring 300 Sq. Meters assessed at Rs. 03-00 Ps, 14) Plot No. 14 area admeasuring 300 Sq. Meters assessed at Rs. 03-00 Ps, 15) Plot No. 21 area admeasuring 340 Sq. Meters assessed at Rs. 03-40 Ps, 16) Plot No. 22 area admeasuring 300 Sq. Meters assessed at Rs. 03-00 Ps, 17) Plot No. 23 area admeasuring 300 Sq. Meters assessed at Rs. 03-00 Ps, 18) Plot No. 24 area admeasuring 340 Sq. Meters assessed at Rs. 03-40 Ps, 19) Plot No. 25 area admeasuring 340 Sq. Meters assessed at Rs. 03-40 Ps, 20) Plot No. 26 area admeasuring 300 Sq. Meters assessed at Rs. 03-00 Ps, 21) Plot No. 27 area admeasuring 300 Sq. Meters assessed at Rs. 03-00 Ps, 22) Plot No. 28 area admeasuring 340 Sq. Meters assessed at Rs. 03-40 Ps, 23) Plot No. 29 area admeasuring 400 Sq. Meters assessed at Rs. 04-00 Ps, 24) Plot No. 30 area admeasuring 300 Sq. Meters assessed at Rs. 03-00 Ps, 25) Plot No. 31 area admeasuring 300 Sq. Meters assessed at Rs. 03-00 Ps, 26) Plot No. 32 area admeasuring 300 Sq. Meters assessed at Rs. 03-00 Ps, 27) Plot No. 33 area admeasuring 300 Sq. Meters assessed at Rs. 03-00 Ps, 28) Plot No. 35 area admeasuring 300 Sq. Meters assessed at Rs. 03-00 Ps, 29) Plot No. 36 area admeasuring 300 Sq. Meters assessed at Rs. 03-00 Ps, 30) Plot No. 38 area admeasuring 300 Sq. Meters assessed at Rs. 03-00 Ps, 31) Plot No. 39 area admeasuring 300 Sq. Meters assessed at Rs. 03-00 Ps, 32) Plot No. 40 area admeasuring 380 Sq. Meters assessed at Rs. 03-80 Ps, 33) Plot No. 41 area admeasuring 430 Sq. Meters assessed at Rs. 04-30 Ps, 34) Plot No. 42 area admeasuring 320 Sq. Meters assessed at Rs. 03-20 Ps, 35) Plot No. 43 area admeasuring 320 Sq. Meters assessed at Rs. 03-20 Ps, 36) Plot No. 44 area admeasuring 320 Sq. Meters assessed at Rs. 03-20 Ps, 37) Plot No. 45 area admeasuring 320 Sq. Meters assessed at Rs. 03-20 Ps, 38) Plot No. 46 area admeasuring 399 Sq. Meters assessed at Rs. 03-99 Ps, 39) Plot No. 47 area admeasuring 12100 Sq. Meters along with road area admeasuring 1789 Sq. Meters out of sanctioned layout of Land S. No. 21/1/3 (Old) New Gut No. 305/3 situate at **village Deoghar (Jambhulane)** of Group Grampanchayat of Deoghar Jambhulane of Mulshi Panchayat Samiti of Pune Zilla Parishad and in the registration Sub-District of Lonavla Taluka Mulshi District Pune.

**Adv. Bhagyashri D. Kulkarni**  
 63, Nakoda Complex, Lonavla, Taluka Maval, Dist Pune

**BRIHANMUMBAI MAHANAGARPALIKA**

MCGM K/East Ward, Pest Control Office, 108, Gundavali, Azad Road, Andheri (E), Mumbai-400 069  
 No. : PCO/289/KE Date : 11/05/2023

**NOTICE**

Applications are invited from registered Sahakari/Beroigar Seva Sahakari Sansthas, for providing Volunteers to render Insecticidal treatment at in K/East ward slum & slum like areas in the monsoon for 5 months (120 days) in KE ward.

Interested Sansthas should download applications on M.C.G.M. portal <http://portal.mcg.gov.in> or contact at the office of the Pest Control Officer, (pest Control officer KE Ward, 1st Floor, Gundavali, Azad Road, Andheri (E), Mumbai-400 069.

The last date for submission of applications at the office of Pest Control Officer KE is 27/05/2023 before 2.00 p.m. on working days.

Sd/-  
**Assistant Commissioner**  
 K/East Ward  
**PRO/346/ADV/2023-24**  
**Avoid Self Medication**

**AAVAS FINANCIERS LIMITED**  
 (Formerly known as Au HOUSING FINANCE LIMITED) [CIN:L65922RJ2011PLC034297]  
 Regd. & Corp. Office: 201-202, 2nd Floor, South End Square, Mansarovar Industrial Area, Jaipur. 302020

**Demand Notice Under Section 13(2) of Securitisation Act of 2002**

As the Loan Account Became NPA therefore The Authorised Officer (AO) Under section 13 (2) Of Securitisation And Reconstruction of Financial Assets And Enforcement of Security Interest Act 2002 had issued 60 day demand notice to the borrower as given in the table. According to the Notice if the Borrower does not deposit the Amount within 60 days, the amount will be recovered from Auction of the security as given below. As the demand Notice sent to the borrower/guarantor has not been served, copy of demand notice has also been affixed on the secured assets as given below. Therefore you the borrower is informed to deposit the loan amount along with future interest and recovery expenses within 60 days, otherwise under the provisions of section 13 (4) and 14 of the said Act, the AO is free to take possession of the Security as given below.

| Name of the Borrower  | Date and Amount of Demand Notice Under Sec. 13(2) | Description of Mortgaged property   |
|---|---|---|
| Mr. SHANKARLAL PANNALAL LOHAR, Mrs. DURGADEVI SHANKARLAL LOHAR<br>Guarantor : Mr. LAXMANILAL CHOHALAL LOHAR<br>[A/c No.] LNTHA00316-170036806 | 10 May 2023<br>Rs. 1,05,86,43/-<br>08 May 2023    | FLAT 201, 2ND FLOOR, WING - B, YUG VILLA, S. NO. 61, HISSA NO. 5P, S. NO. 61, HISSA NO. 8P, VILLAGE KHARBAV, BHIWANDI, THANE, MAHARASHTRA Admeasuring 51.75 Sq. Mtrs                          |
| Mr. PRASHANT LAXMAN KANOJE, Mrs. PURNIMA PRASHANT KANOJE<br>[A/c No.] LNBELO0317-180048136  | 10 May 2023<br>Rs. 60,37,041/-<br>08 May 2023     | FLAT NO. 001, GROUND FLOOR, BAL GOPAL APARTMENT, C WING, S. NO. 120, HISSA NO. 2, AMBERNATH, THANE, MAHARASHTRA Admeasuring 225 Sq. Ft.   |
| Mr. VINOD HARISH KALE, Mrs. RATNAPRABHA H KALE<br>[A/c No.] LNKAL00317-180051229  | 10 May 2023<br>Rs. 20,52,64,41/-<br>08 May 2023   | ROW HOUSE NO 54, S NO 49, 50, GRD FLOOR, PARIJANT RESEDCY, GHOTSAI, KALYAN EAST, THANE, MAHARASHTRA Admeasuring 850 Sq. Ft.   |
| Mr. SANJAY BANSI TAUR, Mrs. VANDANA SANJU TAUR<br>Guarantor : Mr. SANJAY JANARDAN SALVE<br>[A/c No.] LNNAS00219-200116296                     | 10 May 2023<br>Rs. 69,25,03/-<br>08 May 2023      | FLAT NO. 107, BLOCK - C, PMJAY GAT NO. 1560, ADOGAV, NASIK, MAHARASHTRA Admeasuring 30.60 Sq. Mtrs  |
| Mr. SAGAR PANDURANG GAVALI, Mrs. SONALI SAGAR GAVALI<br>Guarantor : Mr. RAJU AMBADAS CHOUDHARI<br>[A/c No.] LNNAS00319-200116410              | 10 May 2023<br>Rs. 13,86,464/-<br>08 May 2023     | PROPERTY SITUATED AT ROW HOUSE NO 6, NIRMITI RESIDENCY, CONSTRUCTED ON PLOT NO. 251, 252 AND 253, OUT OF GAT NO. 324/1/A, KASBE VANI, DINDORI, NASHIK, MAHARASHTRA Admeasuring 66.52 Sq. Mtrs |

Place : Jaipur Date : 13.05.2023  
 Authorised Officer Aavas Financiers Limited

**SIEMENS**

**Extract of Consolidated unaudited financial results for the quarter and six months ended 31 March 2023**

(₹ in millions)

| No. | Particulars  | Quarter ended             |                           | Six months ended          |                             | Year ended |  |
|-----|--|---------------------------|---------------------------|---------------------------|-----------------------------|------------|--|
|     |  | 31 March 2023 (Unaudited) | 31 March 2022 (Unaudited) | 31 March 2023 (Unaudited) | 30 September 2022 (Audited) |            |  |
| 1   | Total revenue from operations  | 48,578                    | 38,011                    | 88,729                    | 161,378                     |            |  |
| 2   | Net Profit for the period before tax from continuing operations  | 6,494                     | 4,446                     | 12,705                    | 17,117                      |            |  |
| 3   | Net Profit for the period after tax from continuing operations   | 4,718                     | 3,298                     | 9,345                     | 12,619                      |            |  |
| 4   | Net Profit for the period before tax from discontinued operations  | -                         | 136                       | -                         | 3,700                       |            |  |
| 5   | Net Profit for the period after tax from discontinued operations   | -                         | 102                       | -                         | 2,811                       |            |  |
| 6   | Net Profit for the period  | 4,718                     | 3,400                     | 9,345                     | 15,430                      |            |  |
| 7   | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising of Profit for the period and Other comprehensive income (after tax)] | 3,714                     | 3,138                     | 8,226                     | 15,472                      |            |  |
| 8   | Equity Share Capital   | 712                       | 712                       | 712                       | 712                         |            |  |
| 9   | Reserves (excluding revaluation reserve) as shown in the audited Balance sheet of the previous year                        | -                         | -                         | -                         | 115,390                     |            |  |
| 10  | Earnings Per Share (EPS) of ₹ 2 each (in Rupees) *   |                           |                           |                           |                             |            |  |
|     | - Basic and diluted EPS for continuing operations  | 13.26                     | 9.26                      | 26.25                     | 35.44                       |            |  |
|     | - Basic and diluted EPS for discontinued operations  | -                         | 0.29                      | -                         | 7.89                        |            |  |
|     | - Basic and diluted EPS from Total operations  | 13.26                     | 9.55                      | 26.25                     | 43.33                       |            |  |
|     | * not annualised except year end EPS   |                           |                           |                           |                             |            |  |

**Notes:**  
 1 The specified items of the standalone financial results of the Company for the quarter and six months ended 31 March 2023 are given below:

| Particulars   | Quarter ended             |                           | Six months ended          |                             | Year ended |  |
|---|---------------------------|---------------------------|---------------------------|-----------------------------|------------|--|
|   | 31 March 2023 (Unaudited) | 31 March 2022 (Unaudited) | 31 March 2023 (Unaudited) | 30 September 2022 (Audited) |            |  |
| Total revenue from operations                                     | 44,652                    | 34,749                    | 81,105                    | 148,315                     |            |  |
| Net Profit for the period before tax from continuing operations   | 6,817                     | 4,312                     | 12,693                    | 16,802                      |            |  |
| Net Profit for the period after tax from continuing operations    | 5,160                     | 3,187                     | 9,536                     | 12,497                      |            |  |
| Net Profit for the period before tax from discontinued operations | -                         | 136                       | -                         | 3,700                       |            |  |
| Net Profit for the period after tax from discontinued operations  | -                         | 102                       | -                         | 2,811                       |            |  |
| Total Comprehensive Income for the period                         | 4,157                     | 3,027                     | 8,418                     | 15,367                      |            |  |

2 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Six monthly financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly and six monthly Standalone and Consolidated financial results are available on the Stock Exchange websites ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com)) and on the Company's website ([www.siemens.co.in](http://www.siemens.co.in)).

Place : Mumbai  
 Date : 11 May 2023

For Siemens Limited  
 Sunil Mathur  
 Managing Director and  
 Chief Executive Officer

**THE GREAT EASTERN SHIPPING CO. LTD.**

Regd. Office: Ocean House, 134 - A, Dr. Annie Besant Road, Worli, Mumbai - 400 018.  
 CIN No.: L35110MH1948PLC006472; Tel. No.: +91 (22) 66613000; Fax No.: +91 (22) 24925900  
 Website: www.greatship.com; Email: corp\_comm@greatship.com

**STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2023**

(Rs. in Crores)

| Particulars   | CONSOLIDATED           |                        |                      |                      |                        | STANDALONE             |                        |                      |                      |                      |
|---|------------------------|------------------------|----------------------|----------------------|------------------------|------------------------|------------------------|----------------------|----------------------|----------------------|
|   | Quarter Ended          |                        | Year Ended           |                      | 31.03.2022 (UNAUDITED) | Quarter Ended          |                        | Year Ended           |                      | 31.03.2022 (AUDITED) |
|   | 31.03.2023 (UNAUDITED) | 31.12.2022 (UNAUDITED) | 31.03.2023 (AUDITED) | 31.03.2022 (AUDITED) |                        | 31.03.2023 (UNAUDITED) | 31.12.2022 (UNAUDITED) | 31.03.2023 (AUDITED) | 31.03.2022 (AUDITED) |                      |
| Total income from operations  | 1455.98                | 1421.03                | 916.17               | 5690.46              | 3508.94                | 1213.41                | 1212.78                | 723.31               | 4834.82              | 2832.03              |
| Net Profit for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extra ordinary items)   | 697.50                 | 628.85                 | 191.15               | 2553.54              | 619.68                 | 646.48                 | 615.04                 | 191.79               | 2388.59              | 830.55               |
| Net Profit for the period (after tax, Exceptional and/or Extra ordinary items)  | 721.94                 | 627.20                 | 188.97               | 2575.01              | 629.68                 | 632.32                 | 603.68                 | 186.38               | 2352.01              | 811.67               |
| Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)) | 699.62                 | 647.51                 | 225.30               | 2613.13              | 708.57                 | 620.64                 | 604.88                 | 190.78               | 2308.59              | 834.98               |
| Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs.10/- per share)   | 142.77                 | 142.77                 | 142.77               | 142.77               | 142.77                 | 142.77                 | 142.77                 | 142.77               | 142.77               | 142.77               |
| Reserves excluding revaluation reserves   |                        |                        |                      | 10132.59             | 7908.53                |                        |                        |                      | 8377.48              | 6428.66              |
| Earnings per share (of Rs.10 each) (not annualised for the quarter) (in Rupees)   |                        |                        |                      |                      |                        |                        |                        |                      |                      |                      |
| (a) Basic   | 50.57                  | 43.93                  | 13.04                | 180.36               | 42.99                  | 44.29                  | 42.28                  | 12.86                | 164.74               | 55.42                |
| (b) Diluted   | 50.47                  | 43.84                  | 13.01                | 180.00               | 42.91                  | 44.20                  | 42.20                  | 12.84                | 164.41               | 55.31                |

**NOTES TO FINANCIAL RESULTS:**

- The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee at its meeting held on May 11, 2023 and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on May 12, 2023. The Statutory Auditors report does not have any qualifications/modifications. The financial results for the quarter and year ended have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in the Indian Accounting Standard prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued thereunder.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of the financial results for the quarter and year ended on March 31, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure requirements) Regulations, 2015.
- The Code on Social Security, 2020 ('Code') relating to employee benefits during employment and post-employment benefits received Presidential assent in September 2020. The Code has been published in the Gazette of India. However, the date on which the Code will come into effect has not been notified. The Company will assess the impact of the Code when it comes into effect and will record any related impact in the period the Code becomes effective.
- The Board of Directors has declared a fourth interim dividend of Rs. 9.00 per equity share of Rs.10/- each. The outgo on this account is Rs. 128.49 crores. The Company has declared and paid three interim dividends aggregating to Rs. 19.80 per equity share of Rs.10/- each during the year. The outgo on this account was Rs. 282.67 crores. The Board of Directors has decided that there will be no final dividend for the Financial Year ended March 31, 2023. The total dividend declared for the year aggregates to Rs. 28.80 per equity share. The total outgo on this account will be Rs. 411.16 crores.
- On March 23, 2022, the Ministry of Company Affairs notified amendments to certain Indian Accounting Standards vide the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Amendment Rules, 2022 effective for annual periods beginning on or after April 1, 2022. The Rules 2022 notified an amendment to Ind AS 37 Provisions, Contingent Liabilities and Contingent Assets as Contracts Cost of Fulfilling a contract to include a cost of a contract should include as the cost of fulfilling a contract when assessing whether a contract is onerous. The amendment extends the definition of cost of fulfilling a contract to include allocation of other costs that relate directly to fulfilling a contract. The adoption of this amendment as at April 1, 2022 has resulted in a reduction of Rs. 29.30 Crores in the opening Retained Earnings with a corresponding provision for onerous contracts as prescribed in the Rules 2022.
- The full format of the results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2023, are available on the Bombay Stock Exchange website (URL: [www.bseindia.com/corporates](http://www.bseindia.com/corporates)), the National Stock Exchange website (URL: [www.nseindia.com/corporates](http://www.nseindia.com/corporates)) and on the Company website (URL: [www.greatship.com/financial\\_result.html](http://www.greatship.com/financial_result.html)).

Place: Mumbai  
 Date : 12.05.2023

For The Great Eastern Shipping Co. Ltd.  
 (K. M. Sheth)  
 Chairman



